

Sustainable Urban and Tourism Development: Invitation to Cornelia Dlabaja's Inaugural Lecture

On February 22, Endowed Professor Cornelia Dlabaja will present her research focus and methods at FHWien der WKW.

Vienna, January 25, 2024 – In her lecture entitled "Approaches and Challenges of Sustainable Urban and Tourism Development", Cornelia Dlabaja will present her research priorities and methods for the next five years on February 22, 2024 at FHWien der WKW. Her focus will be on linking sociological and economic content with the challenges of urban tourism. As part of the Endowed Professorship for Sustainable Urban and Tourism Development, which Dlabaja has held since August 2023 and which is funded by the Vienna Chamber of Commerce (WKW), she will also provide scientific support for the Visitor Economy Strategy of the Vienna Tourist Board. The event marks the start of a series designed to promote dialogue and networking between stakeholders from the fields of research and planning and the tourism industry.

Inaugural lecture by Cornelia Dlabaja

Thursday, February 22, 2024, 5 pm FHWien der WKW Währinger Gürtel 97 1180 Vienna Room B504

Registration is requested: <u>Register here</u>

We look forward to an insightful evening and interesting discussions.

About Cornelia Dlabaja

Dr. Cornelia Dlabaja is a sociologist and holds a doctorate in cultural studies. She has extensive experience in applied and basic research, which she gained as a research assistant at the Institute for Urban and Regional Research at the Austrian Academy of Sciences and in her many years of work at the Institute for European Ethnology at the University of Vienna. In addition, from 2015 she was the operational head of the interdisciplinary research network of the Seestadt Aspern colonization monitoring project. In 2021 and 2019, she was a guest researcher at the UNESCO Chair SSIIM at the IUAV University of Venice, where she researched overtourism and visions for the sustainable development of Venice.

Photo:

Cornelia Dlabaja will hold her inaugural lecture as Endowed Professor of Sustainable Urban and Tourism Development at FHWien der WKW on February 22, 2024. <u>Download photo</u> Copyright: Luiza Puiu

PRESS RELEASE



FHWien der WKW – University of Applied Sciences for Management & Communication

FHWien der WKW is Austria's leading university of applied sciences for management & communication. Its Bachelor's and Master's degree programs offer more than 2,800 students a practiceoriented academic education. Around 900 people are completing a continuing education program at FHWien. Two thirds of the lecturers come directly from the business world. The close cooperation with local companies in teaching and research optimally prepares students for their careers. Since its foundation in 1994, FHWien der WKW has already produced around 14,400 graduates.

Contact:

Bernhard Witzeling Head of Corporate Communication, Marketing and Alumni & Career Services, Press Officer Tel.: +43 (1) 476 77-5731 presse@fh-wien.ac.at www.fh-wien.ac.at